

Housing Services Notice

Date: Au	ugust 16, 2021	HSN#: 2021-14
	cable legislation/policy is to be implemented effective thi under the following programs:	is this date the housing
Please note	e, if your program is not checked, this change does not app	ly to your project.
	Federal Non-Profit Housing Program	
	Federal Section 26/27 Housing Program	
	Federal Urban Native Non-Profit Housing Program	
	Private Non-Profit Housing Program	
$\overline{\checkmark}$	Municipal Non-Profit Housing Program (Pre-1986)	
	Local Housing Corporation	
	Local Housing Corporation—Rent Supplement Programs	S
	Nipissing District Housing Registry	

Subject: 2022 Cost Factor to be used in 2022 Fiscal Budgets for Municipal Non-

Profits

Background:

The cost factor is a regional inflationary/deflationary factor that is used in the calculation of the operating subsidy in the budgets of Municipal Non-Profit housing corporations. The cost factor for each region is reviewed annually and adjusted following changes in the consumer price index for the costs of housing operations.

This notification applies to municipal Non-Profit Housing corporations currently under administration by local service managers.

Non-Profit's Responsibility:

All municipal Non-Profit housing corporations must use the cost factor specific to their region in the calculation of their operating subsidy for their fiscal year beginning 2022. The cost factor is used in line 432 of the municipal Non-Profit Operating budget form 810(01/95). When used in HSN 2021-14 Page 2

the budget form, the cost factor is expressed as 1 plus a decimal number (e.g. 2.56% would be expressed as 1.0256).

Action:

Municipal Non-Profit Housing Corporations will use 2.56% as the Cost Factor for the 2022 Fiscal Year Budget.

2022 Cost Factors

Northern	2.56%
North-Western	2.69%
Eastern	3.16%
Central	2.63%
Metro	2.73%
Southern	2.88%
South Western	2.78%

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this or any other Housing Services Notice, please contact the Housing Services Administrator assigned to your portfolio:

Bill Guilfoyle	705-474-2151 ext. 3351	bill.guilfoyle@dnssab.ca
Dan Malette	705-474-2151 ext. 3149	dan.malette@dnssab.ca

Sincerely,

Dee Johnson Interim Supervisor, Housing Programs Housing Services, DNSSAB